10 October 2023 9 October 2026 10555933 Original approval(s): ISO 9001 - 10 October 2014

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/\

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/\

LRQ/\

LRQ/\

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA Nederland B.V., Office building 'Lotus C', George Hintzenweg 77, 3068 AX Rotterdam, The Netherlands

# **Certificate of Approval**

This is to certify that the Management System of:

## **PLS Holding B.V.**

Plesmanweg 3, 7602 PD Almelo, The Netherlands

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

ISO 9001:2015

Approval number(s): ISO 9001 - 0026051

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

## The scope of this approval is applicable to:

The organisation and execution of national and international exceptional transport, conventional transport, container transport distribution, temperature controlled transport, logistical projects and related services, pilots, exceptional transport permits, warehousing.

fort

**Paul Graaf** 

Area Operations Manager, Europe

Issued by: LRQA Nederland B.V.



Certificate identity number: 10555933

## **Certificate Schedule**

Location Activities

#### PLS Holding B.V.

Plesmanweg 3, 7602 PD Almelo, The Netherlands

#### ISO 9001:2015

The organization and execution of national and international exceptional transport, conventional transport, transport of sea containers, distribution, conditioned transport of food, nonfood and beverages, logistic projects and related services including: transport guidance and exemptions for exceptional transport, vehicle maintenance, business improvement, warehousing.

#### **Bolk Container Transport B.V.**

Plesmanweg 3, 7602 PD Almelo, The Netherlands

## ISO 9001:2015

The organization and execution of national and international transport of sea containers.

#### Bolk Fleetservice B.V.

Beatrix de Rijkweg 1, 7602 PR Almelo, The Netherlands

## ISO 9001:2015

The organization and execution of repair, maintenance, overhaul and construction of own transport equipment.

## **Bolk Logistics B.V.**

Zuidelijke Havenweg 2, 7554 RR Hengelo, The Netherlands

#### ISO 9001:2015

Warehousing

#### **Bolk Tank/Distributie Transport B.V.**

Plesmanweg 3, 7602 PD Almelo, The Netherlands

## ISO 9001:2015

The organization and execution of conditioned and unconditioned national transport of catering goods, food, beverages and related items.

#### **Bolk Transport B.V.**

Plesmanweg 3, 7602 PD Almelo, The Netherlands

#### ISO 9001:2015

The organization and execution of national and international exceptional, conventional and distribution transport as well as logistic projects.

#### **Bolk Transport GmbH**

Meitnerstraße 4, 49835 Wietmarschen/Lohne, Germany

#### ISO 9001:2015

The organization and execution of national and international exceptional, conventional and logistical projects.



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA Nederland B.V., Office building 'Lotus C', George Hintzenweg 77, 3068 AX Rotterdam, The Netherlands

LRQ/

LPO/

LBOA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/

LPQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/

LPO

LRQA

LRQ

LPO/



Certificate identity number: 10555933

## **Certificate Schedule**

| Location   | Activities   |
|--|--|
| Bolk Fleetservice B.V. Zuidelijke Havenweg 4, 7554 RR Hengelo, The Netherlands         | ISO 9001:2015 The organization and execution of repair, maintenance, overhaul and construction of own transport equipment. |
| Bolk Logistics B.V. Columbus 6, 7602 RM Almelo, The Netherlands                        | ISO 9001:2015<br>Warehousing   |
| Bolk Business Improvement B.V. Zuidelijke Havenweg 2, 7554 RR Hengelo, The Netherlands | ISO 9001:2015<br>Business improvement  |
| <b>Bonthuis B.V.</b> Smirnoffweg 3, 7602 RC Almelo, The Netherlands                    | ISO 9001:2015 The organization and execution of repair, maintenance, overhaul and construction of own transport equipment. |



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA Nederland B.V., Office building 'Lotus C', George Hintzenweg 77, 3068 AX Rotterdam, The Netherlands

Page 3 of 3

**LRQ**/

**LRQ**A

**LRQ**A

LRQA